1.14. GLUDMC means the Grantsville Land Use and Development Code, in effect on the 

Entitlement Date. 

1.15. LUDMA means the Land Use, Development, and Management Act, Utah Code Ann. 

§ 10-9a-101 et seq. 

1.16. Maximum Residential Units means up to Six Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-

Seven (6,997) Dwelling Units that the Developer may construct on the Property, in 

accordance with this Agreement and the vested rights confirmed hereby.  

1.17. Moderate Income Housing means housing that is available to a household whose 

income is no more than eighty percent (80%) or less of the Tooele County, Utah Statistical